## NDA and Release Inner Garden Foundation

A003 - v1.2 2013-09-13





WWW.INNERGARDEN.ORG COPYRIGHT © INNER GARDEN FOUNDATION ®

### Inner Garden Non-Disclosure Agreement

Full name:

Date of birth:

Email:

#### Declaration:

I, (full name), hereby declare and affirm to apply a personal sense of discretion in the disclosure of any information and data belonging to Inner Garden, the Inner Garden Forums, or otherwise shared or developed within Inner Garden, and not to disclose orally or in any other form or media the trancework and dreamwork techniques, qabalistic teachings, alchemical knowledge, techniques and processes for producing medicinal or rejuvinative agents, transmutation agents, and chemical or alchemical knowledge that is not publically available, including drawings, diagrams, data, notes, formulae and processes, lessons, books, having been written, transcribed or translated by the Inner Garden Foundation or its (Candidate) Partners or associates, on this day,

Date & place:

Signature:



#### Waiver, Release And Hold Harmless Agreement ("Release"):

In consideration of the invitation by Stichting Inner Garden ("Inner Garden") to participate in the activities mentioned in Inner Garden's Articles of Association through partaking in workshops, seminars, webinars, classes and correspondence courses ("Activities") organized or offered by Inner Garden Board Members, Partners, Candidate-Partners, associated students, speakers and associated instructors ("Released Parties"), i agree as follows:

- 1. I confirm i am of the age of 18 or above and declare that I intend to participate in the Activities.
- 2. I acknowledge that there are inherent risks (some of which i may not fully appreciate) in engaging in the Activities and that injuries, death, property damage or other harm could occur to me or others. I accept and voluntarily incur all risks of any injuries, damages, or harm which arise during or result from my participation in these Activities, regardless of whether or not caused in whole or in part by the negligence or other fault of any of the Released Parties.
- 3. I waive all claims against any of the Released Parties for any injuries, damages, losses or claims, whether known and unknown, which arise during or result from my participation in the Activities, regardless of whether or not caused in whole or part by the negligence or other fault of any of the Released Parties. I release and forever discharge the Released Parties from all such claims.
- 4. I agree to indemnify, defend and hold the Released Parties harmless from all losses, liabilities, damages, costs or expenses (including but not limited to reasonable attorneys' fees and other litigation costs and expenses) incurred by any of the Released Parties as a result of any claims or suits that I (or anyone claiming by, under or through me) may bring against any of the Released Parties to recover any losses, liabilities, costs, damages, or expenses which arise during or result from my participation in the Activities, regardless of whether or not caused in whole or part by the negligence or other fault of any of the Released Parties.
- 5. I have carefully read and reviewed this Release, as well as the Articles of Association of Inner Garden. I fully understand this Release and I execute it voluntarily.

Date & Place:

Name:

Signature:



# Credits:

Original:	Moreh
Scan:	_
Transcription:	-
Translation:	-
Comments:	-
Pictures/drawings:	-
Other additions:	-
Distribution:	Moreh

info@innergarden.org

